Day
Mon.
1 Tues.
2 Weds
3 Thurs.
4 Friday
5 Sat.
6 Sun.
7 Mon.
8 Tues.
Weds.
10 Thurs.
11 Fri.

Date

July 15
July 16
July 17

July 18
July 19

July 20
July 21

July 22
July 23

July 24
July 25

July 26

2024 Wisconsin Tour

Start Finish

Arrive in Beloit, WI
Pre-ride on your own to Sharon ice cream shop

Beloit New Glarus
New Glarus Richland Center
Richland Center Sparta

Sparta Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells Waupun
Waupun Manitowoc
Manitowoc Sturgeon Bay

Sturgeon Bay — Door County Loop

Sturgeon Bay Sheboygan
Sheboygan Watertown
Watertown Beloit

The tour ends in Beloit on Friday afternoon.
Hotel included in tour fees for Friday night, July 26™.

Contact us if you will depart for home on Friday, July 26th for a possible price adjustment.

850 miles 77 miles per day

26,000 feet of climbing

Miles

35

60
85

75
91

66
88

67
80

95
93

74

Climbing

1,000

2,000°
2,200°

4,000'
3,500

1,700'
2,800'

1,400'
1,800'

2,700'
3,700'

2,500'



