2024 Wisconsin Tour

<u>Day</u>		<u>Date</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Finish</u>	Miles	Climbing
	Mon.	July 15	Arrive in Beloit, WI Pre-ride on your own to Sharon ice cream shop		35	1,000'
1 2	Tues.	July 16	Beloit	New Glarus	60	2,000°
	Weds	July 17	New Glarus	Richland Center	85	2,200°
3	Thurs.	July 18	Richland Center	Sparta	75	4,000'
4	Friday	July 19	Sparta	Wisconsin Dells	91	3,500'
5	Sat.	July 20	Wisconsin Dells	Waupun	66	1,700'
6	Sun.	July 21	Waupun	Manitowoc	88	2,800'
7	Mon.	July 22	Manitowoc Sturgeon Bay		67	1,400'
8	Tues.	July 23	Sturgeon Bay – Door County Loop		80	1,800'
9	Weds.	July 24	Sturgeon Bay	Sheboygan	95	2,700'
10	Thurs.	July 25	Sheboygan	Watertown	93	3,700'
11	Fri.	July 26	Watertown	Beloit	74	2,500'

The tour ends in Beloit on Friday afternoon.

Hotel included in tour fees for Friday night, July 26th.

Contact us if you will depart for home on Friday, July 26th for a possible price adjustment.

850 miles 77 miles per day

26,000 feet of climbing